

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-1742 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Appeal Status: Public Hearing

File created: 3/30/2016 In control: Planning and Building

On agenda: 2/11/2013 Final action: 2/11/2013

Title: Appeal of the Planning Commission Approval of the Mateel Community Center, Conditional Use

Permit and Special Permit Application, Case No.: CUP 12-017A, File Nos.: APN 033-271-005, Cooks

Valley Area

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Mateel Community Center, 2. Attachment A, B, C, 3. Attachment D Part 1, 4. Attachment D Part 2,

5. Public Comment, 6. Board Order

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Appeal of the Planning Commission Approval of the Mateel Community Center, Conditional Use Permit and Special Permit Application, Case No.: CUP 12-017A, File Nos.: APN 033-271-005, Cooks Valley Area

That the Board of Supervisors open the public hearing and receive the staff report and public testimony; based on the findings in the staff report and public testimony, deny the appeal and adopt Resolution No._____ (Attachment A) certifying the Final Supplemental Environmental Impact Report (SEIR) and approving the Mateel Conditional Use Permit and Special Permit Application subject to the conditions of approval (beginning on Page 7 of Attachment D); direct the Clerk of the Board to give notice of the decision to the appellant, the project applicant, the applicant's agent, and any other interested party; and direct the Planning and Building Department Planning Division to file a Notice of Determination with the Humboldt County Recorder's Office, pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act.